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C. Purpose of Development Application 

Note: Please complete all that apply. Failure to complete this section will result in 
an incomplete application. 

1. Site Information (Please refer to Zoning By-law to confirm permitted dimensions) 
 

 Existing Permitted Provision Proposed Deficiency 

Lot frontage      

Lot depth 
     

Lot width 
     

Lot area 
     

Lot 
coverage 

     

Front yard      

Rear yard 
     

Height      

Left Interior 
side yard 

     

Right 
Interior side 
yard 

     

Exterior side 
yard (corner 
lot) 

     

Parking 
Spaces 
(number) 

     

Aisle width 
     

Stall size 
     

Loading 
Spaces 

     

Other 
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PROPOSED

GARAGE

AB#2

EXISTING SUNROOM

TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING 1.5 STOREY

GARAGE TO BE

RELOCATED (AB)

PROPOSED GRAVEL

DRIVEWAY

(GRADE TO REMAIN

THE SAME)

EXISTING

RETAINING

WALL

EXISTING  WELL

EXISTING

COVERED

PORCH

EXISTING

2 1/2 STOREY

BRICK

DWELLING

EXISTING

TREELINE

2.0(P1 & SET)
BRICK COLUMN

ON CORNER

IB(700)(WIT)

FENCE
0.1 NORTH

SIB(700)

IB(700)

2.0(P1 & SET)

BRICK COLUMN

ON CORNERIB(700)(WIT)
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P.I.N.
50273-0206 (LT)

SIB(700)

72
.9

67

87
.0

53

EXISTING

ASHPHALT

DRIVEWAY

EXISTING

CONC.

PAD
EXISTING

APPROX.

SEPTIC BED

EXISTING

SEPTIC

TANK

EXISTING

1.5 STOREY

GARAGE

(AB#1)

RELOCATED

PERMIT DRAWINGS

BY OTHERS

PROPOSED WELL

FOR GARAGE

EXISTING

FENCE

LINE

Parking

Spot #1

Parking

Spot #2

Parking

Spot #3

GRAVEL

AREA

APPROX.

LOCATION

OF HYDRO

LINE

ADJACENT PROPERTY:

AGRICULTURAL

ADJACENT PROPERTY:

AGRICULTURAL

ADJACENT PROPERTY:

AGRICULTURAL

ADJACENT PROPERTY:

AGRICULTURAL

LOT AREA: 3.79 ACRES

EXISTING

TREELINE

EXISTING

TREELINE

SEPTIC NOTES:
MIN. CLEARANCE FOR  TREATMENT UNITS

- 1.5 m TO STRUCTURE
- 15.0m TO WELL
- 3.0 m TO PROPERTY LINE

MIN. CLEARANCE FOR HOLDING TANKS
- 1.5m TO STRUCTURE
- 15.0m TO WELL WITH A WATERTIGHT CASING TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST 6.0 M
- 3.0 m TO A PROPERTY LINE

MIN. CLEARANCE FROM LEACHING BED/DISTRIBUTION PIPING
- 5.0 m TO STRUCTURE
- 15.0 m TO WELL WITH A WATERTIGHT CASING TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST 6.0 M
- 3.0 m A TO PROPERTY LINE

ZONING AND SITE STATISTICS

MIN LOT AREA:

MAIN DWELLING AGRICULTURAL SETBACKS

INTERIOR SIDE YARD

NOTE:
SURVEY INFORMATION BASE FROM REPRESENTATION BY:
WEST AND RUUSKA LTD., ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
17 NELSON STREET, BRANTFORD, ON N3T 2M6
P: 519-752-8641
DRAWN: TED S. KUTYLA, CST C.TECH, CHECKED/SIGNED BY
JIM JOHNSON, O.LS. ON FEB 13, 2025.
REF. NO. 24-50-333-00

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
PART 1 - PLAN OF SURVEY OF PART OF LOT 12, CONCESSION 8
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF TOWNSEND, NORFOLK COUNTY

ROLL NUMBER: 33605018000

OFFICIAL PLAN: SECONDARY

REGULATED BOUNDARY: NOT IN LONG POINT CONSERVATION

ZONING BYLAW FOR ENTIRE PROPERTY:
THE ZONING BY-LAW OF NORFOLK COUNTY 1-Z-2014

WATER:  EXISTING PRIVATE WELL AND NEW TO BE DRILLED

SANITARY: SEPTIC SYSTEM TO REMAIN

ELEVATION APPROX.:  ±224m

NO CHANGE TO EXISTING GRADING/DRAINAGE.

BUILDING AREA:

ZONE:  SECTION 12:
AGRICULTURAL ZONE

LOT FRONTAGE

FRONT YARD

BUILDING HEIGHT

REAR YARD

 TOTAL LOT COVERAGE

PERMITTED USES IN AGRICULTURAL ZONE:
- ANIMAL KENNEL
- BED & BREAKFAST
- BUNK HOUSE
- CANNABIS PRODUCTION AND PROCESSING
- DWELLING, SINGLE DETACHED
- FARM
- FARM BREWERY
- FARM DISTILLERY
- FARM EXPERIENCE ACTIVITY
- FARM PROCESSING
- FARM PRODUCE OUTLET
- FARM WINERY
- HOME INDUSTRY
- HOME OCCUPATION
- ON-FARM DIVERSIFIED USE
- SEASONAL STORAGE OF RECREATIONAL

VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT AS A SECONDARY USE
TO A FARM

- ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT
SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION 3.2.3. [7-Z-2020]

EXISTING

EXISTING

ACCESSORY USES TO
RESIDENTIAL USES

MIN. FRONT
YARD

MIN. INTERIOR
SIDE YARD

MIN. REAR YARD

BUILDING HEIGHT

EXISTING
GARAGE
W/ SUNROOM
(AB)

MAX. HEIGHT

MAX. LOT
COVERAGE

PROVIDED

40 HECTARES

REQUIREMENTS

MIN. 30 m FOR INTERIOR LOTS

MIN. 13.0 m

MIN 9.0 m

MIN. 3.0 m

PROPOSED

PROPOSED
GARAGE
AB # 2:

 MAX. 11.0 m

MIN. 1.2 m

9.0 m

MAXIMUM 10 % OF THE LOT AREA

MAX. 8.0 m FOR AGRICULTURAL ZONE

LOCATION BE ESTABLISHED ON A LOT UNTIL OR UNLESS THE
MAIN BUILDING OR USE TO WHICH IT IS ACCESSORY
IS ESTABLISHED

NO BUILDING OR STRUCTURE WHICH IS ACCESSORY
TO ANY PERMITTED RESIDENTIAL USE IN ANY ZONE
SHALL: OCCUPY ANY PART OF THE FRONT YARD,
EXCEPT:
i. AN ACCESSORY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE IN AN
AGRICULTURAL ZONE WHICH SHALL OCCUPY NO
PART OF THE REQUIRED FRONT YARD.

MIN. 13.0 m SETBACK FROM FRONT PROPERTY LINE

INTERIOR SIDE YARD MIN. 3.0 m

MIN. SEPARATION BETWEEN
A FARM PROCESSING FACILITY
AND A DWELLING ON AN
ADJACENT LOT

MIN. 30.0 m
(FARM PROCESSING: shall mean the grading, sorting,
packing, drying or processing of crops and produce produced
on properties which form part of the farm operation where the
facility is located.)

MAX. USEABLE
FLOOR AREA

MAXIMUM 200 SQUARE METRES

12.7 PORCH
15.11 HOUSE
68.70 m

50.87 m

95.23 m

160.02m

2 12 storey/±8.5m

7.73 m

139.35 m²/0.9%

±6.9m

IS ON
ESTABLISHED
LOT AND
ACCESSORY
TO MAIN
BUILDING

1ST : ±75.48 m²
LOFT: ±28.26 m²
TOT: 103.74m²

±15298m²

64.1m

N: 27.98 m
S: 122.29 m

21.8m

75.48 m² / 0.49%

1ST : 124.86m²
2ND: 124.86m²
TOT: 249.72m²

**“USABLE FLOOR AREA”
shall mean the total area of all floors of a building, outdoor
patio or cafe, or dwelling unit including:
a) a hallway, aisle, stairway and corridor within a suite or
unit;
b) an internal wall and partition within a suite or unit;
c) a storage room and storage area within a suite or unit;
d) a boatslip in the case of a boathouse;
e) a habitable room or area in the basement of a dwelling.

BUT EXCLUDING:
a) AN AREA OCCUPIED BY A COMMON AREA IN A
MULTI-TENANT BUILDING INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO A PUBLIC STAIRWELL,
PUBLIC OR SHARED CORRIDOR AND LOBBY;
b) A MECHANICAL SHAFT;
c) AN ENTRY VESTIBULE NOT WITHIN A DWELLING
UNIT;
d) A GARAGE ATTACHED TO A BUILDING;
e) AN UNFINISHED BASEMENT IN A DWELLING
USED FOR STORAGE OR LAUNDRY.

±181.91 m²

±75.48m²

± 257.39m²

±55.74 m²

EXISTING DWELLING WITH COVERED PORCH (D)
EXISTING 1 1/2 STOREY GARAGE WITH SUNROOM

RELOCATED 1 1/2  STOREY GARAGE
PROPOSED TWO STOREY GARAGE FOOTPRINT ±139.35 m²

TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING AREA

TOTAL EXISTING TO REMAIN AND PROPOSED  AREA

±181.91 m²

±377.0 m²

1.68% 2.46%

RELOCATED
GARAGE
(STORAGE)
AB #1:

±58.12 m

N: ±25.64m
S: ±118.29 m

±28.34 m±74.58 m

N: ±40.33 m
S: ±112.73 m

±11.89 m

55.74 m²/0.36%

GROSS FLOOR AREA ±250.28 m²

1ST: 55.74 m²
LOFT: 28.26 m²
TOT: 84 m²

PROPOSED UFA TOTAL:
 84 m² + 249.7 m² = 333.70 m²
REQUIRES C OF A APPLICATION
FOR MINOR VARIANCE

EX. UFA TOT:
103.74 m²

IS ON
ESTABLISHED
LOT AND
ACCESSORY
TO MAIN
BUILDING

East:119.0m
barn w/ silo
Conforming
Existing

EXISTING HOUSE

±6.9m
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A1.0 SCALE: 1:1000

SITE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

DRAWN BY:

DRAWING:

CHECKED BY:

DATE

SCALE

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT:

1. DRAWINGS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF JAMES DOUGLAS
ARCHITECT.

2. DRAWINGS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, ALTERED
OR REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF
JAMES DOUGLAS ARCHITECT.

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO WORK AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

JAMES DOUGLAS ARCHITECT
6335 17th Sideroad
Schomberg, ON
L0G 1T0
647-406-7160
jamie.douglas.arch@gmail.com
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